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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Saint Francis (PA) 11/05/19 105-41 W 44-68 .647 9-18 .500 8-13 .615 10 36 46 46.0 15 28 9 6 6 105 105.0
at George Mason 11/10/19 77-58 W 28-56 .500 9-21 .429 12-14 .857 10 33 43 44.5 20 14 14 2 6 77 91.0
Liberty 11/15/19 73-69 W 22-49 .449 7-20 .350 22-33 .667 11 20 31 40.0 21 11 15 6 6 73 85.0
UMES 11/19/19 86-43 W 32-70 .457 8-30 .267 14-15 .933 20 32 52 43.0 9 22 14 7 5 86 85.3
Davidson 11/24/19 88-68 W 34-67 .507 4-10 .400 16-20 .800 10 33 43 43.0 25 13 15 9 5 88 85.8
vs Belmont 11/29/19 60-58 W 22-63 .349 3-19 .158 13-16 .813 8 29 37 42.0 15 13 7 3 4 60 81.5
vs Georgia 11/30/19 72-77 L 26-56 .464 10-19 .526 10-18 .556 15 29 44 42.3 23 14 22 3 3 72 80.1
Purdue 12/05/19 67-54 W 24-59 .407 7-20 .350 12-16 .750 14 25 39 41.9 15 14 15 3 6 67 78.5
Gardner-Webb 12/08/19 87-65 W 32-69 .464 10-30 .333 13-19 .684 16 39 55 43.3 22 16 21 6 6 87 79.4
vs Rice 12/20/19 54-45 W 19-46 .413 9-17 .529 7-14 .500 10 32 42 43.2 17 8 23 5 5 54 76.9
vs Wichita St. 12/21/19 84-63 W 26-53 .491 18-30 .600 14-16 .875 13 29 42 43.1 19 20 23 6 7 84 77.5
Total 853 309-656 .471 94-234 .402 141-194 .727 137 337 474 43.1 201 173 178 56 59 853 77.6
Opponents 641 227-665 .341 47-188 .250 140-200 .700 122 226 348 31.6 198 119 152 32 73 641 58.3

Team Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

11 77.6 47.1 40.2 72.7 43.1 15.7 16.2 1.0 5.4 5.1
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Virginia Tech Points-Rebounds-Assists
Opponent Date Score 00

BAPTISTE,T
2

SHEPPARD,A
3

BROOKS,CHL
4

MABREY,DAR
5

COLE,TAJA
15

ENNIS,MAKA
Saint Francis (PA) 11/05/19 105-41 W 10-6-1 16-3-5 DNP 15-5-5 7-5-9 4-4-1
at George Mason 11/10/19 77-58 W 0-0-1 22-4-3 DNP 11-5-1 11-4-7 0-0-0
Liberty 11/15/19 73-69 W 4-4-1 20-4-0 DNP 19-4-1 9-4-6 DNP
UMES 11/19/19 86-43 W 20-8-2 18-7-2 DNP 10-1-5 0-4-8 4-5-1
Davidson 11/24/19 88-68 W 17-5-0 17-0-2 DNP 18-6-3 9-7-3 4-2-1
vs Belmont 11/29/19 60-58 W 11-13-0 18-7-1 DNP 10-2-2 2-4-7 0-1-0
vs Georgia 11/30/19 72-77 L 9-10-3 12-2-1 DNP 24-0-0 17-4-6 DNP
Purdue 12/05/19 67-54 W 13-12-1 17-4-1 DNP 17-1-3 8-4-5 0-0-0
Gardner-Webb 12/08/19 87-65 W 17-17-0 14-3-4 DNP 22-2-1 2-4-8 3-2-0
vs Rice 12/20/19 54-45 W 7-4-2 18-3-0 DNP 12-3-1 0-2-1 DNP
vs Wichita St. 12/21/19 84-63 W 14-10-4 18-2-1 0-0-0 6-2-2 15-5-10 0-1-0

Opponent Date Score 21
RIVERS,LYD

22
KING,CAYLA

33
KITLEY,ELI

35
GEIMAN,TAY

40
OBOUH FEGU

Saint Francis (PA) 11/05/19 105-41 W 9-8-6 3-0-0 27-5-0 DNP 14-5-1
at George Mason 11/10/19 77-58 W 16-15-2 3-0-0 8-8-0 DNP 6-3-0
Liberty 11/15/19 73-69 W 3-8-1 6-1-1 10-4-1 DNP 2-0-0
UMES 11/19/19 86-43 W 4-6-4 8-4-0 10-9-0 DNP 12-7-0
Davidson 11/24/19 88-68 W 6-8-3 0-4-1 17-9-0 DNP DNP
vs Belmont 11/29/19 60-58 W 7-5-3 0-0-0 6-2-0 6-2-0 DNP
vs Georgia 11/30/19 72-77 L 2-7-2 0-3-1 8-9-1 0-1-0 DNP
Purdue 12/05/19 67-54 W 5-6-1 0-0-0 7-5-2 0-0-1 DNP
Gardner-Webb 12/08/19 87-65 W 5-7-2 6-3-1 18-11-0 0-1-0 DNP
vs Rice 12/20/19 54-45 W 0-10-4 9-1-0 8-14-0 0-2-0 DNP
vs Wichita St. 12/21/19 84-63 W 11-12-1 3-0-0 6-4-0 11-4-2 DNP
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#00 BAPTISTE, Trinity
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Saint Francis (PA) 11/05/19 * 23:55 4-5 .800 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0 6 6 6.0 3 1 1 0 0 10 10.0
at George Mason 11/10/19 * 15:55 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 5.0
Liberty 11/15/19 * 30:12 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 4-6 .667 0 4 4 3.3 3 1 1 0 1 4 4.7
UMES 11/19/19 * 22:51 7-10 .700 0-3 .000 6-6 1.000 3 5 8 4.5 0 2 1 0 0 20 8.5
Davidson 11/24/19 * 21:51 6-13 .462 1-1 1.000 4-4 1.000 3 2 5 4.6 5 0 2 0 0 17 10.2
vs Belmont 11/29/19 * 29:00 5-12 .417 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 10 13 6.0 2 0 0 0 0 11 10.3
vs Georgia 11/30/19 * 23:00 4-8 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3 7 10 6.6 5 3 3 1 1 9 10.1
Purdue 12/05/19 29:44 4-7 .571 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 3 9 12 7.3 3 1 3 1 0 13 10.5
Gardner-Webb 12/08/19 28:13 7-16 .438 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 5 12 17 8.3 2 0 4 0 1 17 11.2
vs Rice 12/20/19 20:41 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 4-4 1.000 1 3 4 7.9 2 2 3 0 0 7 10.8
vs Wichita St. 12/21/19 33:33 5-14 .357 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 4 6 10 8.1 1 4 2 2 0 14 11.1
Totals 7 278:54 43-94 .457 9-24 .375 27-33 .818 25 64 89 8.1 29 15 21 4 4 122 11.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

11 25.4 11.1 45.7 45.7 81.8 8.1 1.4 1.9 0.7 0.4 0.4
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#2 SHEPPARD, Aisha
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Saint Francis (PA) 11/05/19 * 27:16 6-10 .600 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 3 5 2 0 2 16 16.0
at George Mason 11/10/19 * 33:29 8-19 .421 4-9 .444 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 3.5 4 3 3 0 3 22 19.0
Liberty 11/15/19 * 19:53 5-9 .556 1-4 .250 9-10 .900 2 2 4 3.7 4 0 2 0 1 20 19.3
UMES 11/19/19 * 27:17 6-11 .545 4-8 .500 2-2 1.000 1 6 7 4.5 1 2 4 0 0 18 19.0
Davidson 11/24/19 * 29:03 6-12 .500 2-2 1.000 3-3 1.000 0 0 0 3.6 4 2 1 2 2 17 18.6
vs Belmont 11/29/19 * 37:00 6-16 .375 1-6 .167 5-6 .833 0 7 7 4.2 4 1 1 0 0 18 18.5
vs Georgia 11/30/19 * 33:00 4-7 .571 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 3.9 2 1 3 0 0 12 17.6
Purdue 12/05/19 * 36:17 6-13 .462 2-8 .250 3-4 .750 1 3 4 3.9 1 1 5 0 2 17 17.5
Gardner-Webb 12/08/19 * 32:50 6-15 .400 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 1 2 3 3.8 1 4 4 0 3 14 17.1
vs Rice 12/20/19 * 31:03 6-13 .462 3-5 .600 3-7 .429 1 2 3 3.7 3 0 3 0 1 18 17.2
vs Wichita St. 12/21/19 * 24:42 6-11 .545 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.5 2 1 2 0 2 18 17.3
Totals 11 331:50 65-136 .478 30-68 .441 30-39 .769 7 32 39 3.6 29 20 30 2 16 190 17.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

11 30.2 17.3 47.8 47.8 76.9 3.6 1.8 2.7 0.7 1.5 0.2
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#3 BROOKS, Chloe
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Wichita St. 12/21/19 01:34 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 01:34 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct

FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

1 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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#4 MABREY, Dara
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Saint Francis (PA) 11/05/19 * 27:51 6-12 .500 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1 4 5 5.0 3 5 1 0 0 15 15.0
at George Mason 11/10/19 * 38:04 4-11 .364 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0 5 5 5.0 3 1 1 0 1 11 13.0
Liberty 11/15/19 * 37:00 5-11 .455 4-9 .444 5-6 .833 0 4 4 4.7 2 1 3 1 2 19 15.0
UMES 11/19/19 * 29:31 3-9 .333 2-8 .250 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 3.8 1 5 1 2 1 10 13.8
Davidson 11/24/19 * 34:46 6-9 .667 1-3 .333 5-6 .833 0 6 6 4.2 2 3 3 0 1 18 14.6
vs Belmont 11/29/19 * 29:00 4-8 .500 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 3.8 0 2 2 0 0 10 13.8
vs Georgia 11/30/19 * 33:00 9-13 .692 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.3 4 0 1 0 0 24 15.3
Purdue 12/05/19 * 36:29 6-12 .500 4-8 .500 1-2 .500 0 1 1 3.0 1 3 1 0 0 17 15.5
Gardner-Webb 12/08/19 * 33:17 8-13 .615 4-8 .500 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.9 4 1 2 0 0 22 16.2
vs Rice 12/20/19 * 38:14 5-13 .385 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 1 2 3 2.9 1 1 1 0 1 12 15.8
vs Wichita St. 12/21/19 * 18:27 2-5 .400 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.8 3 2 6 0 1 6 14.9
Totals 11 355:39 58-116 .500 31-75 .413 17-22 .773 4 27 31 2.8 24 24 22 3 7 164 14.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

11 32.3 14.9 50.0 50.0 77.3 2.8 2.2 2.0 1.1 0.6 0.3
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#5 COLE, Taja
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Saint Francis (PA) 11/05/19 * 26:25 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 5 5 5.0 0 9 2 1 2 7 7.0
at George Mason 11/10/19 * 38:35 4-6 .667 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 0 4 4 4.5 3 7 1 0 0 11 9.0
Liberty 11/15/19 * 40:00 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 0 4 4 4.3 2 6 1 0 0 9 9.0
UMES 11/19/19 * 26:11 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.3 1 8 4 0 0 0 6.8
Davidson 11/24/19 * 24:28 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 5 7 4.8 3 3 3 0 0 9 7.2
vs Belmont 11/29/19 * 35:00 0-10 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 4.7 2 7 1 0 1 2 6.3
vs Georgia 11/30/19 * 38:00 7-15 .467 1-2 .500 2-4 .500 0 4 4 4.6 3 6 5 1 1 17 7.9
Purdue 12/05/19 * 33:00 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 4.5 1 5 3 0 3 8 7.9
Gardner-Webb 12/08/19 * 27:03 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 4.4 5 8 7 0 0 2 7.2
vs Rice 12/20/19 * 13:55 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.2 1 1 4 1 0 0 6.5
vs Wichita St. 12/21/19 * 37:58 5-10 .500 3-3 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 4.3 3 10 3 0 0 15 7.3
Totals 11 340:35 30-69 .435 5-10 .500 15-22 .682 4 43 47 4.3 24 70 34 3 7 80 7.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

11 31.0 7.3 43.5 43.5 68.2 4.3 6.4 3.1 2.1 0.6 0.3
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#15 ENNIS, Makayla
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Saint Francis (PA) 11/05/19 11:09 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.0 2 1 0 0 1 4 4.0
at George Mason 11/10/19 01:24 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
UMES 11/19/19 13:20 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 3.0 1 1 0 0 2 4 2.7
Davidson 11/24/19 14:47 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.8 3 1 1 3 0 4 3.0
vs Belmont 11/29/19 05:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.4 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.4
Purdue 12/05/19 01:57 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
Gardner-Webb 12/08/19 09:02 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 3 2.1
vs Wichita St. 12/21/19 04:07 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.9
Totals 0 60:46 6-11 .545 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 7 8 15 1.9 8 3 2 3 4 15 1.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 7.6 1.9 54.5 54.5 100.0 1.9 0.4 0.3 1.5 0.5 0.4
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#21 RIVERS, Lydia
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Saint Francis (PA) 11/05/19 25:41 3-7 .429 1-2 .500 2-4 .500 2 6 8 8.0 1 6 0 4 1 9 9.0
at George Mason 11/10/19 32:23 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 6 9 15 11.5 1 2 4 0 1 16 12.5
Liberty 11/15/19 29:26 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 1-5 .200 4 4 8 10.3 4 1 2 3 0 3 9.3
UMES 11/19/19 17:09 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 4 2 6 9.3 0 4 0 1 0 4 8.0
Davidson 11/24/19 19:27 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 7 8 9.0 5 3 0 3 2 6 7.6
vs Belmont 11/29/19 27:00 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 8.3 1 3 1 3 2 7 7.5
vs Georgia 11/30/19 29:00 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 4 7 8.1 4 2 3 0 0 2 6.7
Purdue 12/05/19 * 16:33 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 1 6 7.9 5 1 1 0 0 5 6.5
Gardner-Webb 12/08/19 * 17:06 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 6 7 7.8 4 2 2 1 0 5 6.3
vs Rice 12/20/19 * 35:00 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 8 10 8.0 4 4 3 0 1 0 5.7
vs Wichita St. 12/21/19 * 27:02 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 2 10 12 8.4 3 1 3 2 1 11 6.2
Totals 4 275:47 24-61 .393 2-5 .400 18-30 .600 31 61 92 8.4 32 29 19 17 8 68 6.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

11 25.1 6.2 39.3 39.3 60.0 8.4 2.6 1.7 1.5 0.7 1.5
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#22 KING, Cayla
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Saint Francis (PA) 11/05/19 21:10 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
at George Mason 11/10/19 06:46 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3.0
Liberty 11/15/19 19:40 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 1 1 1 2 6 4.0
UMES 11/19/19 23:41 3-11 .273 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 3 1 4 1.3 3 0 0 0 1 8 5.0
Davidson 11/24/19 25:37 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.8 1 1 2 0 0 0 4.0
vs Belmont 11/29/19 08:00 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.3
vs Georgia 11/30/19 06:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.7 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.9
Purdue 12/05/19 06:49 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
Gardner-Webb 12/08/19 16:58 2-5 .400 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.7 1 1 1 0 0 6 2.9
vs Rice 12/20/19 16:23 3-4 .750 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.6 3 0 1 0 0 9 3.5
vs Wichita St. 12/21/19 12:07 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 2 0 0 0 1 3 3.5
Totals 0 163:11 13-36 .361 12-32 .375 0-0 .000 7 9 16 1.5 14 4 5 2 4 38 3.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

11 14.8 3.5 36.1 36.1 0.0 1.5 0.4 0.5 0.8 0.4 0.2
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#33 KITLEY, Elizabeth
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Saint Francis (PA) 11/05/19 * 21:18 13-15 .867 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 5.0 0 0 1 0 0 27 27.0
at George Mason 11/10/19 * 25:33 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 6 8 6.5 4 0 4 0 0 8 17.5
Liberty 11/15/19 * 21:36 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 4 0 4 5.7 3 1 4 1 0 10 15.0
UMES 11/19/19 * 23:52 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 6 9 6.5 1 0 2 4 0 10 13.8
Davidson 11/24/19 * 30:01 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 7 9 7.0 2 0 3 1 0 17 14.4
vs Belmont 11/29/19 * 18:00 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 6.2 4 0 1 0 0 6 13.0
vs Georgia 11/30/19 * 27:00 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 3 6 9 6.6 4 1 5 1 0 8 12.3
Purdue 12/05/19 * 30:09 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 6.4 2 2 1 2 1 7 11.6
Gardner-Webb 12/08/19 * 22:28 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 6-7 .857 4 7 11 6.9 3 0 1 4 0 18 12.3
vs Rice 12/20/19 * 31:39 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 4 10 14 7.6 2 0 3 4 1 8 11.9
vs Wichita St. 12/21/19 * 20:17 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 3 1 4 7.3 2 0 2 2 0 6 11.4
Totals 11 271:52 51-93 .548 0-0 .000 23-33 .697 28 52 80 7.3 27 4 27 19 2 125 11.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

11 24.7 11.4 54.8 54.8 69.7 7.3 0.4 2.5 0.1 0.2 1.7
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#35 GEIMAN, Taylor
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Belmont 11/29/19 12:00 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 2 0 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 6 6.0
vs Georgia 11/30/19 11:00 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 1 0 2 0 1 0 3.0
Purdue 12/05/19 09:03 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2.0
Gardner-Webb 12/08/19 13:03 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1.5
vs Rice 12/20/19 13:05 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.2 1 0 2 0 1 0 1.2
vs Wichita St. 12/21/19 20:13 4-6 .667 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.7 3 2 3 0 2 11 2.8
Totals 0 78:24 5-19 .263 4-15 .267 3-4 .750 3 7 10 1.7 7 3 7 1 6 17 2.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

6 13.1 2.8 26.3 26.3 75.0 1.7 0.5 1.2 0.4 1.0 0.2
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#40 OBOUH FEGUE, Alex
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Saint Francis (PA) 11/05/19 15:15 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 3 5 5.0 1 1 2 1 0 14 14.0
at George Mason 11/10/19 07:51 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 4.0 2 0 0 1 0 6 10.0
Liberty 11/15/19 02:13 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.7 3 0 1 0 0 2 7.3
UMES 11/19/19 16:08 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 4 7 3.8 1 0 1 0 1 12 8.5
Totals 0 41:27 14-21 .667 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 5 10 15 3.8 7 1 4 2 1 34 8.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 10.4 8.5 66.7 66.7 66.7 3.8 0.3 1.0 0.3 0.3 0.5
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Virginia Tech - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS
POINTS 27 Elizabeth Kitley - Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

24 Dara Mabrey - vs Georgia (11/30/19)
22 Dara Mabrey - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
22 Aisha Sheppard - at George Mason (11/10/19)
20 Trinity Baptiste - UMES (11/19/19)
20 Aisha Sheppard - Liberty (11/15/19)

FIELD GOALS MADE 13 Elizabeth Kitley - Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)
9 Dara Mabrey - vs Georgia (11/30/19)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 19 Aisha Sheppard - at George Mason (11/10/19)
16 Trinity Baptiste - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
16 Aisha Sheppard - vs Belmont (11/29/19)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .867 (13-15) Elizabeth Kitley - Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)
.750 (6-8) Elizabeth Kitley - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)

3 PT FG MADE 6 Aisha Sheppard - vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
6 Dara Mabrey - vs Georgia (11/30/19)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 9 Aisha Sheppard - vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
9 Aisha Sheppard - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
9 Dara Mabrey - vs Georgia (11/30/19)
9 Cayla King - UMES (11/19/19)
9 Dara Mabrey - Liberty (11/15/19)
9 Dara Mabrey - at George Mason (11/10/19)
9 Aisha Sheppard - at George Mason (11/10/19)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) Taja Cole - vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
1.000 (2-2) Aisha Sheppard - Davidson (11/24/19)

FREE THROWS MADE 9 Aisha Sheppard - Liberty (11/15/19)
6 Elizabeth Kitley - vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
6 Elizabeth Kitley - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
6 Trinity Baptiste - UMES (11/19/19)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 10 Aisha Sheppard - Liberty (11/15/19)
8 Elizabeth Kitley - vs Georgia (11/30/19)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (6-6) Elizabeth Kitley - vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
1.000 (6-6) Trinity Baptiste - UMES (11/19/19)
1.000 (4-4) Trinity Baptiste - vs Rice (12/20/19)
1.000 (4-4) Trinity Baptiste - Purdue (12/05/19)
1.000 (4-4) Trinity Baptiste - Davidson (11/24/19)
1.000 (4-4) Lydia Rivers - at George Mason (11/10/19)
1.000 (3-3) Aisha Sheppard - Davidson (11/24/19)

REBOUNDS 17 Trinity Baptiste - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
15 Lydia Rivers - at George Mason (11/10/19)

ASSISTS 10 Taja Cole - vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
9 Taja Cole - Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

STEALS 3 Aisha Sheppard - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
3 Taja Cole - Purdue (12/05/19)
3 Aisha Sheppard - at George Mason (11/10/19)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Elizabeth Kitley - vs Rice (12/20/19)
4 Elizabeth Kitley - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
4 Elizabeth Kitley - UMES (11/19/19)
4 Lydia Rivers - Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

TURNOVERS 7 Taja Cole - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
6 Dara Mabrey - vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)

FOULS 5 Taja Cole - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
5 Lydia Rivers - Purdue (12/05/19)
5 Trinity Baptiste - vs Georgia (11/30/19)
5 Lydia Rivers - Davidson (11/24/19)
5 Trinity Baptiste - Davidson (11/24/19)
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Opponent - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS
POINTS 25 Sarah Donovan - Davidson (11/24/19)

23 Erica Ogwumike - vs Rice (12/20/19)
22 Gabby Connally - vs Georgia (11/30/19)
20 Keyen Green - Liberty (11/15/19)
19 Savannah Plentovich - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
19 Emily Lytle - Liberty (11/15/19)

FIELD GOALS MADE 9 Keyen Green - Liberty (11/15/19)
8 Erica Ogwumike - vs Rice (12/20/19)
8 Tamara Farquhar - Purdue (12/05/19)
8 Sarah Donovan - Davidson (11/24/19)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 22 Erica Ogwumike - vs Rice (12/20/19)
19 Savannah Plentovich - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .692 (9-13) Keyen Green - Liberty (11/15/19)
.615 (8-13) Tamara Farquhar - Purdue (12/05/19)

3 PT FG MADE 3 Savannah Plentovich - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
3 Maura Muensterman - vs Belmont (11/29/19)
3 Makayla Adams - UMES (11/19/19)
3 Jacy Bolton - at George Mason (11/10/19)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 Savannah Plentovich - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
10 Jacy Bolton - at George Mason (11/10/19)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Alexsis Grate - at George Mason (11/10/19)
.667 (2-3) Chloe Welch - Davidson (11/24/19)

FREE THROWS MADE 9 Sarah Donovan - Davidson (11/24/19)
9 Emily Lytle - Liberty (11/15/19)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 15 Sarah Donovan - Davidson (11/24/19)
10 Savannah Plentovich - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
10 Emily Lytle - Liberty (11/15/19)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (7-7) Gabby Connally - vs Georgia (11/30/19)
1.000 (4-4) Mariah McCully - vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
1.000 (3-3) Maya Caldwell - vs Georgia (11/30/19)
1.000 (3-3) Amanda Carney - UMES (11/19/19)

REBOUNDS 11 Sarah Donovan - Davidson (11/24/19)
10 Ellie Harmeyer - vs Belmont (11/29/19)
10 Mya McMillian - Liberty (11/15/19)

ASSISTS 7 Karissa McLaughlin - Purdue (12/05/19)
5 Brooklyn Bailey - UMES (11/19/19)

STEALS 5 Sydne Wiggins - vs Rice (12/20/19)
3 Erica Ogwumike - vs Rice (12/20/19)
3 Savannah Plentovich - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
3 Gabby Connally - vs Georgia (11/30/19)

BLOCKED SHOTS 3 Nancy Mulkey - vs Rice (12/20/19)
3 Alexis Hueston - Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
3 Ae'Rianna Harris - Purdue (12/05/19)
3 Keyen Green - Liberty (11/15/19)

TURNOVERS 5 Kayana Traylor - Purdue (12/05/19)
4 Ellie Harmeyer - vs Belmont (11/29/19)
4 Chloe Welch - Davidson (11/24/19)
4 Nicole Cardano-Hillary - at George Mason (11/10/19)
4 Karson Swogger - Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

FOULS 5 Raven Prince - vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
5 Keyen Green - Liberty (11/15/19)
5 Mya McMillian - Liberty (11/15/19)
5 Bridgette Rettstatt - Liberty (11/15/19)
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Virginia Tech - GAME HIGHS
POINTS 105 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

88 Davidson (11/24/19)
87 Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
86 UMES (11/19/19)
84 vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)

FIELD GOALS MADE 44 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)
34 Davidson (11/24/19)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 70 UMES (11/19/19)
69 Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .647 (44-68) Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)
.507 (34-67) Davidson (11/24/19)

3 PT FG MADE 18 vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
10 Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
10 vs Georgia (11/30/19)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 30 vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
30 Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
30 UMES (11/19/19)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .600 (18-30) vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
.529 (9-17) vs Rice (12/20/19)

FREE THROWS MADE 22 Liberty (11/15/19)
16 Davidson (11/24/19)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 33 Liberty (11/15/19)
20 Davidson (11/24/19)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .933 (14-15) UMES (11/19/19)
.875 (14-16) vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)

REBOUNDS 55 Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
52 UMES (11/19/19)

ASSISTS 28 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)
22 UMES (11/19/19)

STEALS 7 vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
6 Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
6 Purdue (12/05/19)
6 Liberty (11/15/19)
6 at George Mason (11/10/19)
6 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 Davidson (11/24/19)
7 UMES (11/19/19)

TURNOVERS 23 vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
23 vs Rice (12/20/19)

FOULS 25 Davidson (11/24/19)
23 vs Georgia (11/30/19)
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Opponent - GAME HIGHS
POINTS 77 vs Georgia (11/30/19)

69 Liberty (11/15/19)
68 Davidson (11/24/19)
65 Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
63 vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)

FIELD GOALS MADE 28 vs Georgia (11/30/19)
25 Liberty (11/15/19)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 70 Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
66 Davidson (11/24/19)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .438 (28-64) vs Georgia (11/30/19)
.404 (23-57) Purdue (12/05/19)

3 PT FG MADE 8 at George Mason (11/10/19)
7 Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
7 vs Belmont (11/29/19)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 27 UMES (11/19/19)
26 Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .333 (8-24) at George Mason (11/10/19)
.333 (5-15) Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

FREE THROWS MADE 21 Davidson (11/24/19)
20 vs Georgia (11/30/19)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 34 Davidson (11/24/19)
26 Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
26 vs Georgia (11/30/19)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .833 (15-18) Liberty (11/15/19)
.833 (10-12) vs Rice (12/20/19)

REBOUNDS 45 Davidson (11/24/19)
42 vs Belmont (11/29/19)

ASSISTS 14 Purdue (12/05/19)
13 vs Rice (12/20/19)
13 vs Georgia (11/30/19)
13 Davidson (11/24/19)
13 Liberty (11/15/19)

STEALS 13 vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
12 vs Georgia (11/30/19)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
6 Purdue (12/05/19)

TURNOVERS 17 Davidson (11/24/19)
17 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

FOULS 26 Liberty (11/15/19)
21 Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
21 Davidson (11/24/19)
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Virginia Tech - GAME LOWS
POINTS 54 vs Rice (12/20/19)

60 vs Belmont (11/29/19)
67 Purdue (12/05/19)
72 vs Georgia (11/30/19)
73 Liberty (11/15/19)

FIELD GOALS MADE 19 vs Rice (12/20/19)
22 vs Belmont (11/29/19)
22 Liberty (11/15/19)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 46 vs Rice (12/20/19)
49 Liberty (11/15/19)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .349 (22-63) vs Belmont (11/29/19)
.407 (24-59) Purdue (12/05/19)

3 PT FG MADE 3 vs Belmont (11/29/19)
4 Davidson (11/24/19)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 Davidson (11/24/19)
17 vs Rice (12/20/19)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .158 (3-19) vs Belmont (11/29/19)
.267 (8-30) UMES (11/19/19)

FREE THROWS MADE 7 vs Rice (12/20/19)
8 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 13 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)
14 vs Rice (12/20/19)
14 at George Mason (11/10/19)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (7-14) vs Rice (12/20/19)
.556 (10-18) vs Georgia (11/30/19)

REBOUNDS 31 Liberty (11/15/19)
37 vs Belmont (11/29/19)

ASSISTS 8 vs Rice (12/20/19)
11 Liberty (11/15/19)

STEALS 3 vs Georgia (11/30/19)
4 vs Belmont (11/29/19)

BLOCKED SHOTS 2 at George Mason (11/10/19)
3 Purdue (12/05/19)
3 vs Georgia (11/30/19)
3 vs Belmont (11/29/19)

TURNOVERS 7 vs Belmont (11/29/19)
9 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

FOULS 9 UMES (11/19/19)
15 Purdue (12/05/19)
15 vs Belmont (11/29/19)
15 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)
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Opponent - GAME LOWS
POINTS 41 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

43 UMES (11/19/19)
45 vs Rice (12/20/19)
54 Purdue (12/05/19)
58 vs Belmont (11/29/19)
58 at George Mason (11/10/19)

FIELD GOALS MADE 14 UMES (11/19/19)
14 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 53 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)
56 vs Belmont (11/29/19)
56 UMES (11/19/19)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .250 (14-56) UMES (11/19/19)
.264 (14-53) Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

3 PT FG MADE 0 Purdue (12/05/19)
1 vs Rice (12/20/19)
1 vs Georgia (11/30/19)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 7 Purdue (12/05/19)
7 vs Georgia (11/30/19)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .000 (0-7) Purdue (12/05/19)
.083 (1-12) vs Rice (12/20/19)

FREE THROWS MADE 8 Purdue (12/05/19)
8 at George Mason (11/10/19)
8 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 10 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)
12 vs Rice (12/20/19)
12 Purdue (12/05/19)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (8-16) at George Mason (11/10/19)
.615 (16-26) Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)

REBOUNDS 18 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)
26 vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
26 vs Georgia (11/30/19)

ASSISTS 8 Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
8 vs Belmont (11/29/19)
8 UMES (11/19/19)
8 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

STEALS 3 vs Belmont (11/29/19)
3 Davidson (11/24/19)
3 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
0 vs Belmont (11/29/19)

TURNOVERS 10 vs Georgia (11/30/19)
11 vs Wichita St. (12/21/19)
11 Gardner-Webb (12/08/19)
11 at George Mason (11/10/19)

FOULS 11 Saint Francis (PA) (11/05/19)
15 vs Georgia (11/30/19)
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Virginia Tech Team Roster
Player Pos Year Height

00 Trinity Baptiste F JR 6-0
2 Aisha Sheppard G JR 5-9
3 Chloe Brooks G FR 5-10
4 Dara Mabrey G SO 5-7
5 Taja Cole G SR 5-8

10 Kendyl Brooks G SR 5-10
15 Makayla Ennis G FR 6-0
21 Lydia Rivers F SR 6-2
22 Cayla King G FR 5-11
23 Asiah Jones F SR 6-3
33 Elizabeth Kitley C FR 6-5
35 Taylor Geiman G FR 6-0
40 Alex Obouh Fegue C JR 6-4
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Points
Player G Pts Pts/G
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 190 17.3
MABREY, Dara 11 164 14.9
KITLEY, Elizabeth 11 125 11.4
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 122 11.1
COLE, Taja 11 80 7.3
RIVERS, Lydia 11 68 6.2
KING, Cayla 11 38 3.5
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 4 34 8.5
GEIMAN, Taylor 6 17 2.8
ENNIS, Makayla 8 15 1.9

Scoring Average
Player G Pts Pts/G
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 190 17.3
MABREY, Dara 11 164 14.9
KITLEY, Elizabeth 11 125 11.4
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 122 11.1
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 4 34 8.5
COLE, Taja 11 80 7.3
RIVERS, Lydia 11 68 6.2
KING, Cayla 11 38 3.5
GEIMAN, Taylor 6 17 2.8
ENNIS, Makayla 8 15 1.9

Field Goal Percentage
Player FG Att Pct
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 14 21 .667
KITLEY, Elizabeth 51 93 .548
ENNIS, Makayla 6 11 .545
MABREY, Dara 58 116 .500
SHEPPARD, Aisha 65 136 .478
BAPTISTE, Trinity 43 94 .457
COLE, Taja 30 69 .435
RIVERS, Lydia 24 61 .393
KING, Cayla 13 36 .361
GEIMAN, Taylor 5 19 .263

Field Goal Attempts
Player G Att Att/G
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 136 12.4
MABREY, Dara 11 116 10.5
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 94 8.5
KITLEY, Elizabeth 11 93 8.5
COLE, Taja 11 69 6.3

Field Goals Made
Player G Made Made/G
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 65 5.9
MABREY, Dara 11 58 5.3
KITLEY, Elizabeth 11 51 4.6
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 43 3.9
COLE, Taja 11 30 2.7

3-Point FG Percentage
Player 3FG Att Pct
COLE, Taja 5 10 .500
SHEPPARD, Aisha 30 68 .441
MABREY, Dara 31 75 .413
RIVERS, Lydia 2 5 .400
BAPTISTE, Trinity 9 24 .375
KING, Cayla 12 32 .375
GEIMAN, Taylor 4 15 .267
ENNIS, Makayla 1 5 .200

3-Point FG Attempts
Player G Att Att/G
MABREY, Dara 11 75 6.8
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 68 6.2
KING, Cayla 11 32 2.9
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 24 2.2
GEIMAN, Taylor 6 15 2.5

3-Point FG Made
Player G Made Made/G
MABREY, Dara 11 31 2.8
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 30 2.7
KING, Cayla 11 12 1.1
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 9 0.8
COLE, Taja 11 5 0.5
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Free Throw Percentage
Player Made Att Pct
ENNIS, Makayla 2 2 1.000
BAPTISTE, Trinity 27 33 .818
MABREY, Dara 17 22 .773
SHEPPARD, Aisha 30 39 .769
GEIMAN, Taylor 3 4 .750
KITLEY, Elizabeth 23 33 .697
COLE, Taja 15 22 .682
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 6 9 .667
RIVERS, Lydia 18 30 .600

Free Throw Attempts
Player G Att Att/G
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 39 3.5
KITLEY, Elizabeth 11 33 3.0
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 33 3.0
RIVERS, Lydia 11 30 2.7
MABREY, Dara 11 22 2.0

Free Throws Made
Player G Made Made/G
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 30 2.7
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 27 2.5
KITLEY, Elizabeth 11 23 2.1
RIVERS, Lydia 11 18 1.6
MABREY, Dara 11 17 1.5

Rebounds
Player G Reb Reb/G
RIVERS, Lydia 11 92 8.4
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 89 8.1
KITLEY, Elizabeth 11 80 7.3
COLE, Taja 11 47 4.3
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 39 3.5

Assists
Player G Ast Ast/G
COLE, Taja 11 70 6.4
RIVERS, Lydia 11 29 2.6
MABREY, Dara 11 24 2.2
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 20 1.8
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 15 1.4

Rebounds Average
Player G Reb Reb/G
RIVERS, Lydia 11 92 8.4
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 89 8.1
KITLEY, Elizabeth 11 80 7.3
COLE, Taja 11 47 4.3
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 4 15 3.8

Steals
Player G Stl Stl/G
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 16 1.5
RIVERS, Lydia 11 8 0.7
MABREY, Dara 11 7 0.6
COLE, Taja 11 7 0.6
GEIMAN, Taylor 6 6 1.0

Offensive Rebounds
Player G OReb OReb/G
RIVERS, Lydia 11 31 2.8
KITLEY, Elizabeth 11 28 2.5
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 25 2.3
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 7 0.6
KING, Cayla 11 7 0.6

Blocked Shots
Player G Blk Blk/G
KITLEY, Elizabeth 11 19 1.7
RIVERS, Lydia 11 17 1.5
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 4 0.4
MABREY, Dara 11 3 0.3
COLE, Taja 11 3 0.3

Defensive Rebounds
Player G DReb DReb/G
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 64 5.8
RIVERS, Lydia 11 61 5.5
KITLEY, Elizabeth 11 52 4.7
COLE, Taja 11 43 3.9
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 32 2.9

Minutes
Player G Min Min/G
MABREY, Dara 11 355 32.3
COLE, Taja 11 340 30.9
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 331 30.1
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 278 25.3
RIVERS, Lydia 11 275 25.0
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Fouls
Player G PF PF/G
RIVERS, Lydia 11 32 2.9
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 29 2.6
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 29 2.6
KITLEY, Elizabeth 11 27 2.5
MABREY, Dara 11 24 2.2

Turnovers
Player G TO TO/G
COLE, Taja 11 34 3.1
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11 30 2.7
KITLEY, Elizabeth 11 27 2.5
MABREY, Dara 11 22 2.0
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 21 1.9

Foul Outs
Player G FO
RIVERS, Lydia 11 2
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11 2
COLE, Taja 11 1
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Summary
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11-11 30.2 .478 .441 .769 3.6 1.8 16 2 17.3 16-6 24.0 .380 .385 .867 1.4 1.2 10 3 7.4
MABREY, Dara 11-11 32.3 .500 .413 .773 2.8 2.2 7 3 14.9 16-16 29.1 .426 .467 .800 1.4 2.9 10 2 10.9
KITLEY, Elizabeth 11-11 24.7 .548 .000 .697 7.3 0.4 2 19 11.4 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11-7 25.4 .457 .375 .818 8.1 1.4 4 4 11.1 16-14 29.8 .440 .600 .846 6.9 1.5 17 3 8.3
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 4-0 10.4 .667 .000 .667 3.8 0.3 1 2 8.5 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
COLE, Taja 11-11 31.0 .435 .500 .682 4.3 6.4 7 3 7.3 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
RIVERS, Lydia 11-4 25.1 .393 .400 .600 8.4 2.6 8 17 6.2 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
KING, Cayla 11-0 14.8 .361 .375 .000 1.5 0.4 4 2 3.5 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
GEIMAN, Taylor 6-0 13.1 .263 .267 .750 1.7 0.5 6 1 2.8 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
ENNIS, Makayla 8-0 7.6 .545 .200 1.000 1.9 0.4 4 3 1.9 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
BROOKS, Chloe 1-0 1.6 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Totals 11 .471 .402 .727 43.1 15.7 59 56 77.6 16 .411 .364 .796 36.7 11.6 78 43 66.4
Opponent 11 .341 .250 .700 31.6 10.8 73 32 58.3 0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Scoring
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
SHEPPARD, Aisha 65-136 .478 30-68 .441 30-39 .769 190 17.3 38-100 .380 30-78 .385 13-15 .867 119 7.4
MABREY, Dara 58-116 .500 31-75 .413 17-22 .773 164 14.9 60-141 .426 43-92 .467 12-15 .800 175 10.9
KITLEY, Elizabeth 51-93 .548 0-0 .000 23-33 .697 125 11.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
BAPTISTE, Trinity 43-94 .457 9-24 .375 27-33 .818 122 11.1 44-100 .440 12-20 .600 33-39 .846 133 8.3
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 14-21 .667 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 34 8.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
COLE, Taja 30-69 .435 5-10 .500 15-22 .682 80 7.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
RIVERS, Lydia 24-61 .393 2-5 .400 18-30 .600 68 6.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
KING, Cayla 13-36 .361 12-32 .375 0-0 .000 38 3.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
GEIMAN, Taylor 5-19 .263 4-15 .267 3-4 .750 17 2.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
ENNIS, Makayla 6-11 .545 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 15 1.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
BROOKS, Chloe 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
Totals 309-656 .471 94-234 .402 141-194 .727 853 77.6 379-922 .411 152-418 .364 152-191 .796 1062 66.4
Opponent 227-665 .341 47-188 .250 140-200 .700 641 58.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0

Totals
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS
SHEPPARD, Aisha 7 32 39 29 20 30 0.7 22 2 20 22 31 19 33 0.6 0
MABREY, Dara 4 27 31 24 24 22 1.1 24 1 22 23 28 47 46 1.0 0
KITLEY, Elizabeth 28 52 80 27 4 27 0.1 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
BAPTISTE, Trinity 25 64 89 29 15 21 0.7 20 40 70 110 49 24 38 0.6 0
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 5 10 15 7 1 4 0.3 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
COLE, Taja 4 43 47 24 70 34 2.1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
RIVERS, Lydia 31 61 92 32 29 19 1.5 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
KING, Cayla 7 9 16 14 4 5 0.8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
GEIMAN, Taylor 3 7 10 7 3 7 0.4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
ENNIS, Makayla 7 8 15 8 3 2 1.5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
BROOKS, Chloe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Totals 137 337 474 201 173 178 1.0 105 163 424 587 250 185 248 0.7 0
Opponent 122 226 348 198 - 119 152 0.8 77 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0
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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
BAPTISTE, Trinity 11-7 25.4 .457 .375 .818 8.1 1.4 4 4 11.1 45-26 27.0 .486 .484 .846 7.7 1.4 32 12 10.6
BROOKS, Chloe 1-0 1.6 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1-0 1.6 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
COLE, Taja 11-11 31.0 .435 .500 .682 4.3 6.4 7 3 7.3 11-11 31.0 .435 .500 .682 4.3 6.4 7 3 7.3
ENNIS, Makayla 8-0 7.6 .545 .200 1.000 1.9 0.4 4 3 1.9 8-0 7.6 .545 .200 1.000 1.9 0.4 4 3 1.9
GEIMAN, Taylor 6-0 13.1 .263 .267 .750 1.7 0.5 6 1 2.8 6-0 13.1 .263 .267 .750 1.7 0.5 6 1 2.8
KING, Cayla 11-0 14.8 .361 .375 .000 1.5 0.4 4 2 3.5 11-0 14.8 .361 .375 .000 1.5 0.4 4 2 3.5
KITLEY, Elizabeth 11-11 24.7 .548 .000 .697 7.3 0.4 2 19 11.4 11-11 24.7 .548 .000 .697 7.3 0.4 2 19 11.4
MABREY, Dara 11-11 32.3 .500 .413 .773 2.8 2.2 7 3 14.9 45-45 29.1 .459 .448 .817 2.0 2.6 31 6 12.1
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 4-0 10.4 .667 .000 .667 3.8 0.3 1 2 8.5 4-0 10.4 .667 .000 .667 3.8 0.3 1 2 8.5
RIVERS, Lydia 11-4 25.1 .393 .400 .600 8.4 2.6 8 17 6.2 11-4 25.1 .393 .400 .600 8.4 2.6 8 17 6.2
SHEPPARD, Aisha 11-11 30.2 .478 .441 .769 3.5 1.8 16 2 17.3 82-32 22.9 .405 .386 .781 2.0 1.4 69 27 9.1

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
BAPTISTE, Trinity 43-94 .457 9-24 .375 27-33 .818 122 11.1 168-346 .486 30-62 .484 110-130 .846 476 10.6
BROOKS, Chloe 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
COLE, Taja 30-69 .435 5-10 .500 15-22 .682 80 7.3 30-69 .435 5-10 .500 15-22 .682 80 7.3
ENNIS, Makayla 6-11 .545 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 15 1.9 6-11 .545 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 15 1.9
GEIMAN, Taylor 5-19 .263 4-15 .267 3-4 .750 17 2.8 5-19 .263 4-15 .267 3-4 .750 17 2.8
KING, Cayla 13-36 .361 12-32 .375 0-0 .000 38 3.5 13-36 .361 12-32 .375 0-0 .000 38 3.5
KITLEY, Elizabeth 51-93 .548 0-0 .000 23-33 .697 125 11.4 51-93 .548 0-0 .000 23-33 .697 125 11.4
MABREY, Dara 58-116 .500 31-75 .413 17-22 .773 164 14.9 184-401 .459 111-248 .448 67-82 .817 546 12.1
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 14-21 .667 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 34 8.5 14-21 .667 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 34 8.5
RIVERS, Lydia 24-61 .393 2-5 .400 18-30 .600 68 6.2 24-61 .393 2-5 .400 18-30 .600 68 6.2
SHEPPARD, Aisha 65-136 .478 30-68 .441 30-39 .769 190 17.3 248-612 .405 165-427 .386 89-114 .781 750 9.1

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
BAPTISTE, Trinity 25 64 89 29 2 15 21 0.7 113 233 346 132 5 65 93 0.7
BROOKS, Chloe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
COLE, Taja 4 43 47 24 1 70 34 2.1 4 43 47 24 1 70 34 2.1
ENNIS, Makayla 7 8 15 8 0 3 2 1.5 7 8 15 8 0 3 2 1.5
GEIMAN, Taylor 3 7 10 7 0 3 7 0.4 3 7 10 7 0 3 7 0.4
KING, Cayla 7 9 16 14 0 4 5 0.8 7 9 16 14 0 4 5 0.8
KITLEY, Elizabeth 28 52 80 27 0 4 27 0.1 28 52 80 27 0 4 27 0.1
MABREY, Dara 4 27 31 24 0 24 22 1.1 10 78 88 83 1 116 108 1.1
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 5 10 15 7 0 1 4 0.3 5 10 15 7 0 1 4 0.3
RIVERS, Lydia 31 61 92 32 2 29 19 1.5 31 61 92 32 2 29 19 1.5
SHEPPARD, Aisha 7 32 39 29 0 20 30 0.7 22 144 166 158 1 116 160 0.7
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 10-1 6-0 1-0 3-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-1 6-0 1-0 3-1

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

2 SHEPPARD, Aisha 11-11 331:50 30.2 65-136 .478 30-68 .441 30-39 .769 7 32 39 3.5 29 0 20 30 2 16 190 17.3
4 MABREY, Dara 11-11 355:39 32.3 58-116 .500 31-75 .413 17-22 .773 4 27 31 2.8 24 0 24 22 3 7 164 14.9

33 KITLEY, Elizabeth 11-11 271:52 24.7 51-93 .548 0-0 .000 23-33 .697 28 52 80 7.3 27 0 4 27 19 2 125 11.4
00 BAPTISTE, Trinity 11-7 278:54 25.4 43-94 .457 9-24 .375 27-33 .818 25 64 89 8.1 29 2 15 21 4 4 122 11.1
40 OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 4-0 41:27 10.4 14-21 .667 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 5 10 15 3.8 7 0 1 4 2 1 34 8.5

5 COLE, Taja 11-11 340:35 31.0 30-69 .435 5-10 .500 15-22 .682 4 43 47 4.3 24 1 70 34 3 7 80 7.3
21 RIVERS, Lydia 11-4 275:47 25.1 24-61 .393 2-5 .400 18-30 .600 31 61 92 8.4 32 2 29 19 17 8 68 6.2
22 KING, Cayla 11-0 163:11 14.8 13-36 .361 12-32 .375 0-0 .000 7 9 16 1.5 14 0 4 5 2 4 38 3.5
35 GEIMAN, Taylor 6-0 78:24 13.1 5-19 .263 4-15 .267 3-4 .750 3 7 10 1.7 7 0 3 7 1 6 17 2.8
15 ENNIS, Makayla 8-0 60:46 7.6 6-11 .545 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 7 8 15 1.9 8 0 3 2 3 4 15 1.9

3 BROOKS, Chloe 1-0 01:34 1.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 16 24 40 7
Total 11 2200 309-656 .471 94-234 .402 141-194 .727 137 337 474 43.1 201 5 173 178 56 59 853 77.5
Opponents 11 2200 227-665 .341 47-188 .250 140-200 .700 122 226 348 31.6 198 4 119 152 32 73 641 58.3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Virginia Tech 231 221 214 187 0 853
Opponents 161 195 123 162 0 641
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 10-1 6-0 1-0 3-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-1 6-0 1-0 3-1

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

2 SHEPPARD, Aisha 11-11 331:50 30.2 65-136 .478 30-68 .441 30-39 .769 7 32 39 3.5 29 0 20 1.82 30 2.73 0.67 2 0.18 16 1.45 190 17.3
4 MABREY, Dara 11-11 355:39 32.3 58-116 .500 31-75 .413 17-22 .773 4 27 31 2.8 24 0 24 2.18 22 2.00 1.09 3 0.27 7 0.64 164 14.9

33 KITLEY, Elizabeth 11-11 271:52 24.7 51-93 .548 0-0 .000 23-33 .697 28 52 80 7.3 27 0 4 0.36 27 2.45 0.15 19 1.73 2 0.18 125 11.4
00 BAPTISTE, Trinity 11-7 278:54 25.4 43-94 .457 9-24 .375 27-33 .818 25 64 89 8.1 29 2 15 1.36 21 1.91 0.71 4 0.36 4 0.36 122 11.1
40 OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 4-0 41:27 10.4 14-21 .667 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 5 10 15 3.8 7 0 1 0.25 4 1.00 0.25 2 0.50 1 0.25 34 8.5

5 COLE, Taja 11-11 340:35 31.0 30-69 .435 5-10 .500 15-22 .682 4 43 47 4.3 24 1 70 6.36 34 3.09 2.06 3 0.27 7 0.64 80 7.3
21 RIVERS, Lydia 11-4 275:47 25.1 24-61 .393 2-5 .400 18-30 .600 31 61 92 8.4 32 2 29 2.64 19 1.73 1.53 17 1.55 8 0.73 68 6.2
22 KING, Cayla 11-0 163:11 14.8 13-36 .361 12-32 .375 0-0 .000 7 9 16 1.5 14 0 4 0.36 5 0.45 0.80 2 0.18 4 0.36 38 3.5
35 GEIMAN, Taylor 6-0 78:24 13.1 5-19 .263 4-15 .267 3-4 .750 3 7 10 1.7 7 0 3 0.50 7 1.17 0.43 1 0.17 6 1.00 17 2.8
15 ENNIS, Makayla 8-0 60:46 7.6 6-11 .545 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 7 8 15 1.9 8 0 3 0.38 2 0.25 1.50 3 0.38 4 0.50 15 1.9

3 BROOKS, Chloe 1-0 01:34 1.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
Total 11 2200 309-656 .471 94-234 .402 141-194 .727 137 337 474 43.1 201 5 173 15.73 178 16.18 0.97 56 5.09 59 5.36 853 77.5
Opponents 11 2200 227-665 .341 47-188 .250 140-200 .700 122 226 348 31.6 198 4 119 10.82 152 13.82 0.78 32 2.91 73 6.64 641 58.3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Virginia Tech 231 221 214 187 0 853
Opponents 161 195 123 162 0 641
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Team Statistics
HOKIES OPP

Scoring 853 641
Points per game 77.5 58.3
Scoring margin +19.3 -

Field goals-att 309-656 227-665
Field goal pct .471 .341

3 point fg-att 94-234 47-188
3-point FG pct .402 .250
3-pt FG made per game 8.5 4.3

Free throws-att 141-194 140-200
Free throw pct .727 .700
F-Throws made per game 12.8 12.7

Rebounds 474 348
Rebounds per game 43.1 31.6
Rebounding margin +11.5 -

Assists 173 119
Assists per game 15.7 10.8

Turnovers 178 152
Turnovers per game 16.2 13.8
Turnover margin -2.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.8

Steals 59 73
Steals per game 5.4 6.6

Blocks 56 32
Blocks per game 5.1 2.9

Winning streak 4 -
Home win streak 6 -

Attendance 7570 1282
Home games-Avg/Game 6-1262 1-1282
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-147

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Virginia Tech 231 221 214 187 0 853
Opponents 161 195 123 162 0 641
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 10-1 6-0 1-0 3-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-1 6-0 1-0 3-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Virginia Tech 231 221 214 187 0 853
Opponents 161 195 123 162 0 641

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 SHEPPARD, Aisha 11-11 331:50 30.2 65-136 .478 30-68 .441 30-39 .769 7 32 39 3.5 29 0 20 30 2 16 190 17.3
4 MABREY, Dara 11-11 355:39 32.3 58-116 .500 31-75 .413 17-22 .773 4 27 31 2.8 24 0 24 22 3 7 164 14.9

33 KITLEY, Elizabeth 11-11 271:52 24.7 51-93 .548 0-0 .000 23-33 .697 28 52 80 7.3 27 0 4 27 19 2 125 11.4
00 BAPTISTE, Trinity 11-7 278:54 25.4 43-94 .457 9-24 .375 27-33 .818 25 64 89 8.1 29 2 15 21 4 4 122 11.1
40 OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 4-0 41:27 10.4 14-21 .667 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 5 10 15 3.8 7 0 1 4 2 1 34 8.5
5 COLE, Taja 11-11 340:35 31.0 30-69 .435 5-10 .500 15-22 .682 4 43 47 4.3 24 1 70 34 3 7 80 7.3

21 RIVERS, Lydia 11-4 275:47 25.1 24-61 .393 2-5 .400 18-30 .600 31 61 92 8.4 32 2 29 19 17 8 68 6.2
22 KING, Cayla 11-0 163:11 14.8 13-36 .361 12-32 .375 0-0 .000 7 9 16 1.5 14 0 4 5 2 4 38 3.5
35 GEIMAN, Taylor 6-0 78:24 13.1 5-19 .263 4-15 .267 3-4 .750 3 7 10 1.7 7 0 3 7 1 6 17 2.8
15 ENNIS, Makayla 8-0 60:46 7.6 6-11 .545 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 7 8 15 1.9 8 0 3 2 3 4 15 1.9
3 BROOKS, Chloe 1-0 01:34 1.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 16 24 40 7
Total 11 2200 309-656 .471 94-234 .402 141-194 .727 137 337 474 43.1 201 5 173 178 56 59 853 77.5
Opponents 11 2200 227-665 .341 47-188 .250 140-200 .700 122 226 348 31.6 198 4 119 152 32 73 641 58.3

Team Statistics
HOKIES OPP

Scoring 853 641
Points per game 77.5 58.3
Scoring margin +19.3 -

Field goals-att 309-656 227-665
Field goal pct .471 .341

3 point fg-att 94-234 47-188
3-point FG pct .402 .250
3-pt FG made per game 8.5 4.3

Free throws-att 141-194 140-200
Free throw pct .727 .700
F-Throws made per game 12.8 12.7

Rebounds 474 348
Rebounds per game 43.1 31.6
Rebounding margin +11.5 -

Assists 173 119
Assists per game 15.7 10.8

Turnovers 178 152
Turnovers per game 16.2 13.8
Turnover margin -2.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.8

Steals 59 73
Steals per game 5.4 6.6

Blocks 56 32
Blocks per game 5.1 2.9

Winning streak 4 -
Home win streak 6 -

Attendance 7570 1282
Home games-Avg/Game 6-1262 1-1282
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-147

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/05/2019 Saint Francis (PA) W 105-41 1209
11/10/2019 at George Mason W 77-58 1282
11/15/2019 Liberty W 73-69 1422
11/19/2019 UMES W 86-43 1110
11/24/2019 Davidson W 88-68 1256
11/29/2019 vs Belmont W 60-58 173
11/30/2019 vs Georgia L 72-77 213
12/05/2019 Purdue W 67-54 1282
12/08/2019 Gardner-Webb W 87-65 1291
12/20/2019 vs Rice W 54-45 100
12/21/2019 vs Wichita St. W 84-63 100
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 10-1 6-0 1-0 3-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-1 6-0 1-0 3-1

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/05/2019 Saint Francis (PA) W 105-41 1209 (27) KITLEY, Elizabeth (8) RIVERS, Lydia
11/10/2019 at George Mason W 77-58 1282 (22) SHEPPARD, Aisha (15) RIVERS, Lydia
11/15/2019 Liberty W 73-69 1422 (20) SHEPPARD, Aisha (8) RIVERS, Lydia
11/19/2019 UMES W 86-43 1110 (20) BAPTISTE, Trinity (9) KITLEY, Elizabeth
11/24/2019 Davidson W 88-68 1256 (18) MABREY, Dara (9) KITLEY, Elizabeth
11/29/2019 vs Belmont W 60-58 173 (18) SHEPPARD, Aisha (13) BAPTISTE, Trinity
11/30/2019 vs Georgia L 72-77 213 (24) MABREY, Dara (10) BAPTISTE, Trinity
12/05/2019 Purdue W 67-54 1282 (17) SHEPPARD, Aisha (12) BAPTISTE, Trinity

(17) MABREY, Dara
12/08/2019 Gardner-Webb W 87-65 1291 (22) MABREY, Dara (17) BAPTISTE, Trinity
12/20/2019 vs Rice W 54-45 100 (18) SHEPPARD, Aisha (14) KITLEY, Elizabeth
12/21/2019 vs Wichita St. W 84-63 100 (18) SHEPPARD, Aisha (12) RIVERS, Lydia

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 6 7570 1262
Away 1 1282 1282
Neutral 4 586 147
Total 11 9438 858


